



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25137 (Three Cheese Hamper)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	30/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	Caramelised Onion Cheddar		
Description of Product	Cheddar Cheese with Caramelised Onion Chutney		
Product Code	LB013 (Supplier) / CHEE602H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) (91%), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions (46%), Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice) (9%), Preservative (E202).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1539.7	
Energy (kcal)		371	
Fat (g)		28.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		16.6	
Carbohydrates (g)		7.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		6.8	
Protein (g)		21.7	
Salt (g)		1.7	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	N/A (Various)		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 240 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Smoked Cheddar		
Description of Product	Oaked Smoked Mild Cheddar		
Product Code	LB001 (Supplier) / CHEE602G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Preservative (E202), Smoke.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1719.8		
Energy (kcal)	414.8		
Fat (g)	34.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.3		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	Various		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 240 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Vintage		
Description of Product	Vintage Cheddar		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1725		
Energy (kcal)	416		
Fat (g)	34.9		
Fat of which saturates (g)	21.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	0.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.1		
Protein (g)	25.4		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	N/A (Various)		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 182 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	C&B Wafers for Cheese with Sea Salt & Black Pepper		
Description of Product	We created these light cheese wafers to be the perfect accompaniment to cheese. But, the added twist of cracked black pepper and the sprinkle of sea salt in the bake had the unexpected effect of making them rather moreish in their own right.		
Product Code	5305 (Supplier) / SAV601B (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Moordale Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour, Vegetable Fat [Responsibly Sourced Palm Fat, Water, Emulsifier: E471 (Mono And Diglycerides From Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Maltodextrin (From Corn), Salt (2.3%), MILK Powder, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate; EGG Powder, Pepper (0.6%), SOYA Flour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2022		
Energy (kcal)	483		
Fat (g)	23		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.2		
Carbohydrates (g)	60		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	2.1		
Protein (g)	7.9		
Salt (g)	3.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.
			May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Milk, Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	9 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A



Product Description			
Product Name	Kindness Ploughman’s Oatcake Bites		
Description of Product	Savoury oatcake bites made with mature Cheddar Cheese and sweet pickle.		
Product Code	SAV613N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Kindness Bakery		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
OATMEAL (48%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, WHEAT GLUTEN, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (13%) (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Sweet Pickle (5%) [Vegetables In Variable Proportions (54%) (Carrot, Rutabaga, Onion, Cauliflower, Marrow, Gherkin). Sugar, Barley Malt Vinegar, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Date Paste: (Dates, Rice Flour), Apple Pulp (Apple, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Salt, Tomato Paste, Dried Spices, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Colour (SULPHITE Ammonia Caramel), Flavouring], Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1782		
Energy (kcal)	428		
Fat (g)	21.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	47.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	4.7		
Protein (g)	11.5		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	May Contain
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C*	Y	Colouring agent, not as ingredient.
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	7 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mrs Darlington's Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney		
Description of Product	Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney		
Product Code	CHUT606E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Darlington & Daughters		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Tomato (38%), Sugar, Bramley Apples, Malt Vinegar (from <b>BARLEY</b> ), Onions (10%), Chillies, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Spices, <b>MUSTARD</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		683	
Energy (kcal)		161	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		38	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		33	
Protein (g)		1.4	
Salt (g)		0.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk, Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	120		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Each jar is passed through an in-line metal detector. Sensitivity: 2.5mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe, 5.0mm S/S		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store at ambient temperature.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	20°C